Thayer's Automotive Strictly Shootout

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM – 2024 WILDCAT/STRICTLY STREET/OUTLAWS

Track: Wiscasset Speedway **Race Date:** Sat 9/28/2024 4:00pm

Entry Fee: None.

Location: 274 West Alna Rd. Wiscasset, Maine. 04578

Division: Wildcat/Strictly Street/Outlaws

Distance: Heats - 10 Laps, Consi - 10 Laps, Feature - 50 Laps **Promoter:** Wiscasset Speedway / Thayer's Automotive Race Engines



 $1_{st}\$500;\ 2_{nd}\$375;\ 3_{rd}\$300;\ 4_{th}\$250;\ 5_{th}\$225;\ 6_{th}\$160;\ 7_{th}\$150;\ 8_{th}\$140;\ 9_{th}\$130;\ 10_{th}\$125;\ 11_{th}\$115;\ 12_{th}\$115;\ 13_{th}\$115;\ 14_{th}\$115;\ 15_{th}\$110;\ 17_{th}\$110;\ 18_{th}\$110;\ 19_{th}\$110;\ 20_{th}\$110;\ 21_{st}\$105;\ 22_{rd}\$105;\ 23_{rd}\$105;\ 24_{th}\$105;\ 25_{th}\$105;\ 26_{th}\$100;\ 27_{th}\$100;\ 28_{th}\$100;\ 29_{th}\$100;\ 30_{th}\$100;\ 30_{th}\$100;$

ENTRY AND ADVERTISING RELEASE: The undersigned understands and agrees that their name and likeness may be used by Wiscasset Speedway to promote this event. The undersigned also understands and agrees that all decisions made by Wiscasset Speedway Officials shall be final and without recourse. In the event that this application is terminated, it shall be without restitution of any part of the fee paid in connection with this entry and further, waives any and all rights or claims to any bonus money due to resulting from racing efforts with Wiscasset Speedway prior to Wiscasset Speedway termination. The undersigned further waives any and all rights for themselves, their agents and assigns, to institute any action, suits or proceeding, whether at law, or any other action against Wiscasset Speedway and it's officers, directors, agents and employees for any and all, manner or action and actions, cause and causes of actions, suits, damages, and claims that the undersigned and their heirs, successors, assigns may have not, or at any time in the future may have, arising in any manner of Wiscasset Speedway promoted events, excepting Wiscasset Speedway obligation to pay purses, bonuses, and awards as set forth in the official entry blanks for Wiscasset Speedway promoted events. The undersigned understands and agrees that this release constitutes a waiver of any and all claims for personal injury, breach of contract, and any other loss of damage except as expressly provided herein

Driver:	Primary Sponsor			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	E-Mail:			
Car Number:				
Make:	Model:	Year:		
Driver Signature:				

Additional Event Information:

Note: Attendance at the drivers meeting is mandatory. Use of a transponder and raceivers are mandatory to compete in this event.

Qualifying Procedure: 24 cars will qualify for the feature event through three (3) qualifying heats and one (1) consi heat (if needed). The top six (6) cars in each heat race (that pass tech inspection) will transfer directly to the feature event. The top six (6) cars from the consolation heat (that pass technical inspection) will also transfer to the feature event. There will but up to six (6) provisional starting positions awarded at the discretion of the race promoter and Wiscasset Speedway. Prior to the start of the feature the top twelve (12) race qualifiers will participate in a random draw to set the top twelve (12) starting spots in the Thayer's Automotive Race Engines Strictly Shootout. Heat race finish positions are compensated, and heat finish order will determine re-draw order. Wiscasset Speedway reserves the right to alter the number of laps, number of competitors, and/or format of the race.